Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QVTINT. Thinking ahead to the November elections for local, state, and federal offices, how likely would you say it is that you will vote?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)
Definitely voting 265 67 136 41 20 135 125 13 25 45 53 51 78 38 97 129 49 87 31 94
66% 74% 67% 61% 51% 67% 65% 49% 46% 69% 68% 66% 79% 47% 68% 73% 65% 69% 46% 74%
liL 1JKL GH gH H GH NO M M R R PQS R
Probably voting 86 13 43 21 9 42 44 7 16 14 15 16 18 23 29 34 16 26 21 23
21% 15% 21% 30% 23% 21% 22% 26% 30% 21% 19% 20% 18% 29% 20% 19% 21% 21% 31% 18%
C A no m m r pS R
Probably not voting 19 5 10 2 1 10 9 5 5 2 5 1 0 10 8 1 6 4 7 2
5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 19% 10% 3% 7% 1% 0% 13% 5% 0% 7% 3% 11% 1%
KL iKL Gh gkl GHj GHj NO MO MN S S PR
Unsure 31 5 13 4 9 14 16 1 7 4 4 10 3 9 9 12 5 9 8 8
8% 5% 7% 5% 23% 7% 8% 5% 14% 7% 5% 12% 3% 11% 6% 7% 6% 7% 12% 6%
iL h 1 Hk
Collapsed Codes 351 81 179 62 29 177 169 20 41 58 68 67 96 61 126 163 64 113 51 117
Definitely/Probably 88% 89% 89% 91% 74% 88% 87% 76% 76% 90% 88% 87% 97% 76% 89% 93% 86% 90% 7% 92%
IL IL GH | | GHjk NO M M r r pas R

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QLEGALMARRIAGE. Do you think marriages between same-sex couples should or should not be recognized by the law as valid, with the same rights as opposite-sex couples?

Weighted Base

Should be valid

Should not be valid

Don’t know

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)

248 57 140 33 18 127 117 20 40 45 53 35 56 60 98 90 53 74 49 68

62% 63% 70% 48% 46% 63% 60% 74% 75% 70% 69% 45% 56% 74% 69% 51% 70% 59% 73% 54%

C B K KL K K GHIJ H (0] [¢] MN S r qS PR

96 24 34 22 15 47 48 4 7 15 15 28 27 11 30 55 17 30 9 40

24% 27% 17% 33% 37% 23% 25% 14% 14% 23% 20% 36% 27% 14% 21% 31% 23% 24% 13% 31%

b aC B K KL k k GHij H o o Mn r r pgs R

56 9 27 13 7 27 29 3 6 5 9 14 16 10 14 30 5 21 9 19

14% 10% 13% 19% 17% 13% 15% 12% 12% 8% 12% 18% 16% 12% 10% 17% 7% 17% 14% 15%

K | o n qrs p p p

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QMARRIAGEREPEAL. Whether or not you were opposed initially, now that same-sex marriage has been the law of the land nationwide for seven years, do you think it should be repealed or remain in

place?

Weighted Base

Should be repealed

Should remain in place

Don’t know

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
(A) (8) © (D) B () ©) (H) 0} @ (K) (B (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ()

85 16 29 19 21 42 41 5 8 15 18 21 18 13 33 39 19 23 8 34

21% 18% 14% 27% 53% 21% 21% 19% 14% 23% 23% 28% 18% 16% 23% 22% 25% 19% 11% 27%

C B iK h H R PS R

264 66 150 36 12 139 122 16 41 46 52 42 68 56 98 110 50 89 51 71

66% 73% 75% 52% 30% 69% 63% 60% 76% 71% 67% 55% 68% 70% 69% 62% 66% 71% 76% 56%

¢ c AB h gk K HI s S qR

52 9 22 14 7 21 31 6 6 4 8 13 13 11 12 27 6 13 9 22

13% 10% 11% 20% 17% 10% 16% 21% 10% 6% 10% 18% 13% 14% 8% 15% 9% 10% 13% 17%

c b | GK | o n s p

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QCOUNTRY. Do you think the legalization of same-sex marriage has been good for the country, has been bad for the country, or has had no effect on the country?

Weighted Base

Good for country

Bad for country

Had no effect

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)

161 42 79 23 16 85 74 10 30 28 41 22 29 40 70 51 32 52 34 40

40% 46% 39% 34% 41% 42% 38% 39% 55% 44% 53% 29% 29% 50% 49% 29% 43% 42% 51% 32%

iKL hkl KL HiJ HiJ (0] [¢] MN s S pR

89 16 33 24 15 36 52 5 9 13 9 27 26 14 21 53 12 22 13 40

22% 18% 17% 36% 37% 18% 27% 19% 16% 19% 11% 36% 26% 17% 15% 30% 16% 18% 19% 31%

C C AB F E k K K Kl gHIJ j o] 0] MN S s S PgR

150 32 89 21 8 81 68 11 15 24 27 27 45 26 51 72 30 51 20 47

38% 36% 44% 30% 21% 40% 35% 42% 29% 37% 35% 35% 45% 33% 36% 41% 41% 41% 30% 37%

c b L H

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QRMAINITIAL. Congress is considering legislation called the Respect for Marriage Act which would affirm that marriage for same-sex couples is settled law. This law would remove any uncertainty for gay
and lesbian Americans that their marriages could be undermined or voided in the future and would guarantee their legal marriages will continue to be treated as equal under the law.

Knowing this, if your Senator voted for the Respect for Marriage Act, would you be more likely to support, less likely to support, or would this vote have no impact on your support for your senator?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
(A) (8) © (D) B () ©) (H) 0} @ (K) (B (M) (N) ©) P) Q ()] ()
Much more likely 110 33 56 7 14 56 53 9 16 24 18 20 22 26 42 42 22 34 26 26
27% 36% 28% 11% 34% 28% 27% 35% 31% 37% 24% 26% 22% 32% 30% 24% 29% 27% 40% 21%
C C AB | i S R
Somewhat more likely 71 10 36 14 11 36 32 5 11 10 14 10 21 16 24 31 12 25 13 19
18% 11% 18% 20% 27% 18% 17% 19% 20% 15% 18% 13% 22% 20% 17% 18% 15% 20% 19% 15%
Somewhat less likely 22 3 5 12 2 11 11 2 2 3 7 3 5 4 10 8 1 10 6 5
5% 3% 2% 18% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 2% 8% 9% 4%
C C AB gRrR p P
Much less likely 65 12 26 21 6 27 38 2 6 11 16 17 12 8 28 29 15 11 4 34
16% 13% 13% 31% 15% 13% 20% 6% 11% 17% 21% 22% 13% 9% 19% 16% 20% 9% 6% 27%
C C AB ik ik gh gh N M R S PS QR
No impact 95 27 51 10 7 54 40 6 12 13 15 22 27 18 28 49 18 36 12 28
24% 30% 25% 15% 18% 27% 21% 22% 23% 20% 19% 28% 28% 23% 19% 28% 24% 29% 18% 22%
c a
Don’t Know 37 6 28 4 0 18 20 2 6 4 8 6 11 8 12 17 7 10 5 14
9% 6% 14% 6% 0% 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11%
b a
Collapsed Codes 180 43 92 21 24 92 85 14 27 34 32 30 43 41 66 73 33 58 40 46
More Likely 45% 47% 46% 31% 61% 46% 44% 54% 50% 52% 41% 39% 44% 52% 46% 42% 45% 46% 59% 36%
c c ab k i R PS R
Less Likely 87 15 31 33 8 38 50 4 8 14 23 20 17 12 37 37 16 21 10 39
22% 17% 15% 49% 21% 19% 26% 15% 15% 22% 30% 26% 18% 15% 26% 21% 21% 17% 16% 31%
C C AB Jk H h N M s S qr
No impact/DK 132 33 79 14 7 72 59 8 19 17 22 27 38 27 39 66 25 46 17 42
33% 36% 39% 21% 18% 36% 31% 31% 35% 26% 29% 36% 39% 34% 28% 37% 34% 37% 25% 33%
c C aB o n

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... =90%) 5



Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

Summary Table of percentage saying they agree (strongly or somewhat) with the statement.

Weighted Base

QMESS4. Strong families and
lasting relationships strengthen
communities, and marriage is a
fundamental freedom deeply
rooted in the history

QMESS1. The Respect for
Marriage Act treats all families
as each of us would want to be
treated if we were in their
shoes.

QMESS3. People of faith may
disagree on same-sex
marriage, and religious and
personal freedoms will remain
protected by the Religious
Freedom

QMESS?2. Since marriage for
same-sex couples has been
the law of the land, over one
million individuals have been
joined in marriage in the United

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)

287 71 149 42 25 143 141 17 43 58 55 45 69 60 113 114 64 79 52 89

2% 79% 74% 62% 62% 71% 73% 64% 80% 90% 71% 58% 70% 75% 80% 65% 86% 63% 78% 70%

C c Ab hi glK  GHJIKL | HI | o o mN Qs PR Q P

282 67 149 46 20 143 136 17 40 52 65 45 64 57 116 110 55 88 51 85

71% 74% 74% 68% 50% 71% 70% 63% 74% 80% 83% 59% 65% 70% 82% 62% 74% 70% 76% 67%

1J K GKL GKL HIJ 13 N MO N
279 74 131 44 29 146 129 13 32 49 52 51 82 46 101 132 49 96 42 87
70% 82% 65% 65% 74% 72% 66% 50% 60% 75% 67% 66% 83% 57% 71% 75% 66% 7% 63% 69%
BC A A IL IL GH | | GHik NO M M r q

238 54 121 40 23 124 112 14 34 50 55 41 45 48 105 86 54 71 43 69

60% 59% 60% 59% 58% 62% 58% 54% 62% 7% 71% 54% 45% 60% 73% 49% 72% 56% 64% 54%

| IL GHKL KL Ij HIJ No MO mN as p P

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

Summary Table of percentage saying they STRONGLY agree with the statement.

Weighted Base

QMESS4. Strong families and
lasting relationships strengthen
communities, and marriage is a
fundamental freedom deeply
rooted in the history

QMESS1. The Respect for
Marriage Act treats all families
as each of us would want to be
treated if we were in their
shoes.

QMESS3. People of faith may
disagree on same-sex
marriage, and religious and
personal freedoms will remain
protected by the Religious
Freedom

QMESS?2. Since marriage for
same-sex couples has been
the law of the land, over one
million individuals have been
joined in marriage in the United

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)
221 61 120 26 13 104 113 16 34 42 44 30 55 49 86 85 46 58 43 70
55% 67% 60% 39% 34% 52% 58% 60% 63% 65% 57% 39% 55% 62% 61% 48% 62% 46% 64% 55%
C c AB Kk K K k gHlj o o MN q PR Q
185 49 101 26 9 88 94 12 30 38 38 25 41 42 76 66 40 48 38 56
46% 54% 50% 38% 23% 44% 48% 47% 56% 58% 49% 33% 42% 53% 53% 38% 53% 38% 57% 44%
c a K Kl k HIj i (0] [¢] MN q PR Qs R
166 50 81 25 11 81 82 12 23 31 22 34 44 36 53 77 36 45 27 55
41% 55% 40% 36% 27% 40% 42% 46% 44% 47% 29% 44% 44% 44% 37% 44% 48% 36% 40% 43%
BC A A j J hi
131 40 63 13 15 59 72 8 20 30 24 21 27 29 54 48 30 29 29 43
33% 44% 31% 19% 38% 29% 37% 32% 38% 47% 31% 28% 28% 36% 38% 28% 40% 23% 43% 34%
BC A A KL i | | 0 n Q PR Q

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

Next, you will read several statements that others have made in support of The Respect for Marriage Act. For each one, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

QMESSL1. The Respect for Marriage Act treats all families as each of us would want to be treated if we were in their shoes.

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ®) © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 8) ® L Q) () © ® [©) (R) ©
Strongly agree 185 49 101 26 9 88 94 12 30 38 38 25 41 42 76 66 40 48 38 56
46% 54% 50% 38% 23% 44% 48% 47% 56% 58% 49% 33% 42% 53% 53% 38% 53% 38% 57% 44%
c a K KI k HIj i o o MN q PR Qs R
Somewhat agree 97 18 49 20 11 56 42 4 10 14 26 20 23 14 40 43 16 40 13 29
24% 20% 24% 30% 27% 28% 22% 16% 18% 22% 34% 26% 23% 17% 28% 25% 21% 32% 19% 23%
j J gH N M r q
Somewhat disagree 29 2 10 7 10 20 8 2 4 5 2 2 14 6 7 16 7 13 3 5
7% 2% 5% 10% 25% 10% 4% 8% 8% 8% 2% 2% 14% 8% 5% 9% 10% 10% 4% 4%
c a F E L L JK s p
Strongly disagree 31 3 11 9 7 13 18 1 4 3 3 15 5 5 7 19 5 8 4 14
8% 4% 5% 14% 19% 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 4% 19% 5% 6% 5% 11% 6% 7% 6% 11%
C C AB k K K K gHIJL K o n
No impact 30 9 16 2 2 14 16 3 3 2 3 9 9 6 6 18 6 8 2 14
7% 10% 8% 3% 6% 7% 8% 12% 5% 3% 4% 12% 9% 7% 4% 11% 8% 6% 3% 11%
| k GK hi o N r pS R
Don’t Know 28 9 15 4 0 11 17 3 3 2 5 6 7 6 7 13 1 9 7 9
7% 10% 7% 6% 0% 6% 9% 12% 6% 4% 6% 8% % 8% 5% 7% 2% 7% 11% 7%
i g Rs P p
Collapsed Codes 282 67 149 46 20 143 136 17 40 52 65 45 64 57 116 110 55 88 51 85
Agree 71% 74% 74% 68% 50% 71% 70% 63% 74% 80% 83% 59% 65% 70% 82% 62% 74% 70% 76% 67%
13 K GKL GKL HIJ 13 N MO N
Disagree 60 5 21 16 17 33 26 4 8 8 5 16 19 12 14 35 12 21 7 19
15% 6% 10% 24% 44% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 7% 21% 19% 14% 10% 20% 16% 17% 10% 15%
C C AB Kl J j o N
No impact/DK 58 19 31 6 2 25 33 6 6 5 8 15 16 12 12 31 7 16 9 23
14% 20% 15% 8% 6% 12% 17% 24% 11% 7% 10% 20% 16% 15% 9% 18% 10% 13% 14% 18%
c a HIj G GKI g | i n mo N

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QMESS2. Since marriage for same-sex couples has been the law of the land, over one million individuals have been joined in marriage in the United States. The Respect for Marriage Act will remove any
uncertainty for these families who could see their marriages delegitimized if this act is not passed.

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
(A) (8) © (D) B () ©) (H) 0} @ (K) (B (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ()
Strongly agree 131 40 63 13 15 59 72 8 20 30 24 21 27 29 54 48 30 29 29 43
33% 44% 31% 19% 38% 29% 37% 32% 38% 47% 31% 28% 28% 36% 38% 28% 40% 23% 43% 34%
BC A A JKL i | | o n Q PR Q
Somewhat agree 107 14 59 27 8 65 40 6 13 19 31 20 17 19 51 37 23 42 14 26
27% 15% 29% 40% 20% 32% 21% 22% 25% 30% 40% 26% 17% 24% 36% 21% 31% 33% 21% 20%
BC A A F E j j ghL J N MO N s s pg pg
Somewhat disagree 32 4 9 10 9 20 12 4 3 2 1 7 16 7 3 22 3 17 6 6
8% 4% 5% 15% 23% 10% 6% 15% 5% 3% 1% 9% 16% 8% 2% 13% 4% 14% 9% 5%
C c AB hiJ gL GL GkL i HIJ N MO N Q Ps q
Strongly disagree 30 6 17 2 5 13 16 1 2 4 5 12 7 3 9 19 5 9 2 15
8% 7% 8% 3% 13% 7% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 15% 7% 4% 6% 11% 6% 7% 2% 12%
k K K gHI o M S R
No impact 44 11 28 5 0 18 25 3 7 6 4 6 17 10 11 23 9 9 7 19
11% 12% 14% 8% 0% 9% 13% 13% 13% 10% 5% 8% 17% 13% 7% 13% 12% 7% 10% 15%
I i
Don’t Know 55 16 26 11 2 26 28 4 8 3 13 11 15 12 16 25 4 20 10 18
14% 18% 13% 16% 6% 13% 15% 15% 16% 4% 16% 14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 6% 16% 15% 14%
| | GHJIKL | | | qRs p P p
Collapsed Codes 238 54 121 40 23 124 112 14 34 50 55 41 45 48 105 86 54 71 43 69
Agree 60% 59% 60% 59% 58% 62% 58% 54% 62% 7% 71% 54% 45% 60% 73% 49% 72% 56% 64% 54%
| IL GHKL kL j HIJ No MO mN qS p P
Disagree 62 10 26 12 14 33 28 5 5 6 6 18 23 10 12 41 8 26 7 21
16% 11% 13% 17% 36% 17% 15% 19% 9% 9% 7% 24% 23% 12% 8% 23% 10% 20% 11% 17%
KL KL KL HIJ HI1J o (o] MN
No impact/DK 100 27 54 16 2 44 54 7 15 9 17 17 32 23 26 49 13 29 16 37
25% 30% 27% 23% 6% 22% 28% 27% 29% 14% 22% 22% 32% 28% 18% 28% 18% 23% 25% 29%
i | gHL | N Mo n s p

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QMESS3. People of faith may disagree on same-sex marriage, and religious and personal freedoms will remain protected by the Religious Freedom Restoration Act. The Respect for Marriage act
maintains the status quo and no church or religious leader would be forced to consecrate a marriage against their religious or personal beliefs.

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
(A) (8) © (D) B () ©) (H) 0} @ (K) (B (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ()
Strongly agree 166 50 81 25 11 81 82 12 23 31 22 34 44 36 53 7 36 45 27 55
41% 55% 40% 36% 27% 40% 42% 46% 44% 47% 29% 44% 44% 44% 37% 44% 48% 36% 40% 43%
BC A A j J h
Somewhat agree 113 24 50 20 19 65 47 1 9 18 30 17 38 10 48 55 13 52 15 32
28% 26% 25% 29% 48% 32% 24% 4% 17% 28% 39% 22% 39% 13% 34% 31% 18% 41% 22% 25%
f e hIJKL gliL GH GHk Gijl GHk NO M M Q PRs Q q
Somewhat disagree 36 1 16 16 3 22 14 4 5 3 12 7 5 9 15 12 8 14 4 10
9% 1% 8% 23% 7% 11% 7% 16% 9% 5% 16% 9% 5% 11% 11% 7% 10% 11% 7% 8%
bC aC AB | GJ 1l j
Strongly disagree 21 2 13 1 4 12 8 2 4 3 4 7 1 6 7 8 6 6 3 5
5% 3% 6% 2% 9% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 1% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4%
| k
No impact 25 3 18 3 1 10 15 3 6 3 4 2 7 9 6 9 6 4 6 9
6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 5% 8% 13% 11% 4% 5% 3% 7% 12% 4% 5% 8% 3% 9% 7%
1k 1k GH gh No M m
Don’t Know 39 10 23 4 2 12 28 3 7 7 6 10 4 10 13 14 6 5 12 15
10% 11% 12% 5% 6% 6% 14% 13% 12% 11% 8% 13% 4% 13% 9% 8% 7% 4% 17% 12%
F E R R PQ
Collapsed Codes 279 74 131 44 29 146 129 13 32 49 52 51 82 46 101 132 49 96 42 87
Agree 70% 82% 65% 65% 74% 72% 66% 50% 60% 75% 67% 66% 83% 57% 71% 75% 66% 7% 63% 69%
BC A A IL IL GH | | GHjk NO M M r q
Disagree 57 4 29 17 7 34 22 6 9 6 16 14 6 15 22 20 14 20 7 15
14% 4% 14% 25% 16% 17% 12% 23% 16% 10% 20% 18% 6% 19% 16% 11% 19% 16% 11% 12%
BC Ac Ab IL | Gj iL | GhJk r p
No impact/DK 64 13 42 6 4 21 43 7 13 10 10 12 11 20 19 24 11 9 18 24
16% 14% 21% 9% 9% 11% 22% 26% 23% 15% 13% 16% 12% 24% 14% 13% 15% 7% 27% 19%
c b F E | | gh NO M M R Rs PQ q

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... =90%)
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QMESSA4. Strong families and lasting relationships strengthen communities, and marriage is a fundamental freedom deeply rooted in the history and traditions of our country. American citizens should
have the freedom to marry the person they love.

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
(A (8) © (D) (B (] ©) (H) 0} @ (K) L (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R ()
Strongly agree 221 61 120 26 13 104 113 16 34 42 44 30 55 49 86 85 46 58 43 70
55% 67% 60% 39% 34% 52% 58% 60% 63% 65% 57% 39% 55% 62% 61% 48% 62% 46% 64% 55%
e c AB k K K k gHlj o o MN q pR Q
Somewhat agree 66 11 29 16 11 38 28 1 9 16 11 14 15 10 27 29 18 20 9 19
17% 12% 14% 23% 28% 19% 14% 5% 17% 25% 14% 19% 15% 13% 19% 16% 24% 16% 13% 15%
c a hik g G g R P
Somewhat disagree 49 6 14 18 11 31 18 3 4 3 10 15 14 7 13 30 3 28 7 11
12% 7% 7% 26% 29% 15% 9% 13% 7% 4% 13% 20% 15% 9% 9% 17% 4% 23% 10% 9%
C C AB f e i K gJKL | HI | o (e} mN Qr PRS pQ Q
Strongly disagree 27 7 10 6 4 9 16 2 2 2 2 11 7 4 4 18 3 6 1 15
7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 4% 8% 8% 4% 3% 3% 14% % 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 2% 12%
K K K HIJ [¢] N s S pR
No impact 24 5 16 2 0 12 12 3 3 1 6 5 6 6 7 10 4 8 4 8
6% 5% 8% 3% 0% 6% 6% 11% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
| Gj i
Don’t Know 13 1 12 0 0 6 7 1 2 0 5 1 3 3 5 4 1 5 3 4
3% 1% 6% 0% 0% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3%
c b J |
Collapsed Codes 287 71 149 42 25 143 141 17 43 58 55 45 69 60 113 114 64 79 52 89
Agree 2% 79% 74% 62% 62% 71% 73% 64% 80% 90% 71% 58% 70% 75% 80% 65% 86% 63% 78% 70%
C c Ab hi glK GHJIKL | HI | o o mN Qs PR Q P
Disagree 76 13 24 24 15 40 35 6 6 5 12 27 21 11 17 48 6 34 8 26
19% 15% 12% 35% 38% 20% 18% 21% 11% 7% 16% 35% 22% 14% 12% 27% 8% 27% 13% 21%
C C AB | Kl GKL K HIJ hi (0] [¢] MN Qs PR Qs Pr
No impact/DK 37 6 29 2 0 18 19 4 5 2 10 5 8 9 12 14 4 13 6 11
9% 7% 14% 3% 0% 9% 10% 15% 10% 3% 13% 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9%
b aC B | | GHJ |

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... =90%)
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QRMAINFORMED. After hearing more information, if your Senator voted for the Respect for Marriage Act, would you be more likely to support, less likely to support, or would this vote have no impact on
your support for your senator?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
(A (8) © (D) (B (] ©) (H) 0} @ (K) L (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R ()

Much more likely 116 30 63 6 17 64 51 11 19 29 23 15 20 30 52 34 30 34 28 23
29% 33% 31% 8% 42% 32% 26% 42% 35% 45% 29% 19% 20% 37% 36% 20% 40% 27% 41% 18%

C C AB KL Kl JKL i GHI Ghl (0] [¢] MN S r qS PR

Somewhat more likely 66 10 36 10 9 37 27 5 14 6 12 12 17 19 18 29 16 21 8 19
16% 11% 18% 15% 24% 18% 14% 19% 25% 9% 15% 16% 17% 23% 13% 17% 21% 17% 12% 15%

| H N M r P
Somewhat less likely 30 2 8 11 9 16 12 2 4 5 5 6 8 6 10 14 5 12 5 7
8% 2% 4% 16% 22% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6%
C C AB

Much less likely 53 8 21 21 2 21 32 2 3 7 12 13 16 5 19 29 6 15 5 27
13% 9% 10% 31% 6% 11% 16% 7% 5% 10% 16% 17% 16% 6% 13% 17% 8% 12% 8% 21%

C C AB JKL H H H NO M M S S PR

No impact 107 34 57 13 2 51 56 5 11 15 17 25 34 16 32 59 14 37 18 38
27% 38% 28% 19% 6% 25% 29% 17% 21% 23% 22% 33% 34% 20% 22% 34% 18% 30% 26% 30%

C A | g (o} (e} MN S P

Don’t Know 29 6 16 7 0 13 16 2 3 3 9 5 5 5 12 10 4 7 3 12
7% 7% 8% 10% 0% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9%

Collapsed Codes 182 40 99 16 26 100 78 16 32 35 35 27 37 48 70 63 46 55 36 42
More Likely 45% 44% 49% 24% 66% 50% 40% 61% 60% 54% 45% 35% 37% 60% 49% 36% 61% 44% 53% 33%
C C AB f e KL JKL Kl h GHI GHi NO MO MN Qs P S PR

Less Likely 83 10 30 32 11 38 44 4 7 12 18 19 24 11 29 43 11 27 10 34
21% 11% 15% 47% 28% 19% 23% 16% 13% 18% 23% 25% 24% 14% 20% 25% 14% 21% 16% 27%

C C AB Kl H h (o} M S S PR

No impact/DK 135 40 73 20 2 63 72 6 15 18 25 31 38 21 44 69 18 44 21 50
34% 44% 36% 29% 6% 31% 37% 23% 27% 28% 33% 40% 39% 26% 31% 39% 24% 35% 31% 40%

k h o M S P
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

Change in Support (early to late — QRMAINITIAL to QRMAINFORMED).

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)

Changed: Less likely to More 13 1 6 2 4 7 6 1 2 3 5 1 0 3 8 1 5 2 1 5

likely 3% 1% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 7% 1% 0% 4% 6% 1% 7% 1% 2% 4%

| j o [¢] mN R P

Changed: No impact/DK to 25 1 15 2 6 18 7 2 7 4 5 3 5 8 9 8 9 9 3 4

More likely 6% 2% 8% 3% 14% 9% 4% 7% 12% 6% 6% 4% 5% 11% 6% 5% 12% % 5% 3%

b a F E ik h h o m RS P P

Changed: Less likely to No 11 4 4 2 1 3 8 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 4 4 2 0 3 6

impact/DK 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4%

Changed: More likely to No 21 5 9 8 0 8 13 0 3 4 6 4 4 3 10 8 1 7 6 7

impact/DK 5% 5% 4% 11% 0% 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 9% 6%

c b R P
Changed: No impact/DK to 5 0 3 1 0 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0
Less likely 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
ik Ik gH gh NO M M
Changed: More likely to Less 15 1 5 2 8 8 7 1 1 1 2 3 8 1 3 11 1 8 2 5
likely 4% 1% 3% 2% 19% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 8% 2% 2% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4%
L | Hi o m q p

Remain More likely 144 38 78 12 17 76 65 14 23 29 24 23 32 37 53 54 32 44 31 33

36% 42% 39% 17% 42% 38% 33% 51% 43% 44% 31% 30% 32% 46% 37% 31% 42% 35% 47% 26%

[¢ c AB Kl Kk k g Ghi g o M S S PR

Remain Less likely 63 10 21 29 4 28 35 2 3 10 16 16 16 6 25 32 9 19 7 29

16% 11% 10% 43% 9% 14% 18% 9% 6% 15% 20% 21% 16% % 18% 18% 12% 15% 10% 23%

C C AB 1IKL H H H H NO M M S S PR

Remain No impact/DK 103 31 60 10 1 52 51 5 9 13 18 24 33 14 30 58 15 37 12 38

26% 35% 30% 15% 3% 26% 26% 19% 17% 20% 23% 32% 34% 18% 21% 33% 20% 30% 18% 30%

C C AB KL ki Hi Hi o (o] MN r qs R

Collapsed Codes
Changed to More likely 38 3 21 4 9 25 13 3 9 7 10 4 5 12 17 9 14 11 4 9
9% 3% 11% 6% 23% 12% 7% 10% 17% 10% 13% 5% 5% 15% 12% 5% 19% 8% 6% 7%
B A f e Kl H h o 0 Mn RS P P
Changed to No impact/DK 32 9 13 9 1 11 21 1 5 5 8 6 5 7 13 11 3 7 9 13
8% 10% 6% 14% 3% 5% 11% 4% 10% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 4% 5% 13% 10%
c b f e R P
Changed to Less likely 20 1 9 3 8 10 9 2 4 2 2 3 8 5 4 11 2 8 4 5
5% 1% 4% 4% 19% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 2% 4% 8% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4%
n m
Did not change 310 79 159 51 21 156 151 21 36 51 57 63 81 56 108 145 55 101 50 100
78% 87% 79% 75% 54% 7% 78% 79% 66% 79% 74% 83% 82% 70% 76% 82% 74% 80% 75% 79%
IKI H H h o M
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

Precise Movement in support (early to late — QRMAINITIAL to QRMAINFORMED).

14

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
Q) (8) © (D) (B) Q] ©) (H) 0} (O] (K) (B} (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ()
[+4] Extreme movement toward 6 1 4 0 1 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 4 1 3 0 1 2
More likely 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2%
r p
[+3] 4 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 0
1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
[+2] 22 3 9 2 8 12 10 1 3 3 8 3 2 4 11 6 4 6 3 8
5% 4% 4% 3% 19% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 11% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6%
[+1] 39 5 21 8 5 26 13 4 7 8 5 6 9 11 13 15 14 12 4 8
10% 6% 10% 12% 12% 13% 6% 15% 13% 12% 7% 8% 9% 14% 9% 8% 19% 9% % 6%
F E RS P P
[ 0] No Movement 263 71 143 35 15 118 142 16 34 45 49 52 67 49 94 119 46 72 47 94
66% 78% 71% 51% 38% 59% 73% 59% 63% 70% 63% 68% 67% 62% 66% 68% 61% 58% 70% 74%
C c AB F E S S PQ
[-1] 42 7 12 19 4 28 13 4 6 3 10 10 9 10 13 19 4 24 7 6
11% 8% 6% 27% 9% 14% 7% 15% 10% 5% 13% 13% 9% 12% 9% 11% 5% 19% 11% 5%
C c AB F E | GjK i | Q PS s Qr
[-2] 20 3 7 2 8 10 10 0 1 3 1 3 11 2 4 15 1 10 4 6
5% 3% 4% 3% 19% 5% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 12% 2% 3% 8% 1% 8% 6% 5%
| L | L gHiJ o o MN Qr P p
[-3] 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
[-4] Extreme movement toward 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Less likely 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Collapsed Codes
Moved toward More likely 71 10 36 12 13 45 26 6 13 13 16 10 11 19 30 21 24 20 8 18
18% 11% 18% 18% 34% 22% 13% 22% 24% 20% 21% 13% 12% 23% 21% 12% 32% 16% 12% 14%
F E | h [¢] [¢] Mn QRS P P P
No movement 263 71 143 35 15 118 142 16 34 45 49 52 67 49 94 119 46 72 47 94
66% 78% 71% 51% 38% 59% 73% 59% 63% 70% 63% 68% 67% 62% 66% 68% 61% 58% 70% 74%
C [} AB F E S S PQ
Moved toward Less likely 66 10 23 21 11 38 26 5 7 6 12 15 21 12 18 35 5 33 12 14
16% 11% 12% 31% 29% 19% 13% 18% 13% 9% 15% 19% 21% 15% 13% 20% 7% 26% 18% 11%
C C AB kL i | QR PS P Q
TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

And now just a few more questions for background and statistical purposes.

QPRIMARY. In 2022, did you vote in the Primary Election, or did you not get a chance to vote in the primaries this year?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ®) © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 8) ® L Q) () © ® [©) (R) ©
Voted in the Primary 303 70 145 51 36 166 133 15 30 46 54 63 95 44 100 158 55 111 32 100
76% 78% 72% 75% 91% 82% 69% 56% 55% 71% 69% 82% 96% 55% 70% 90% 74% 88% 49% 79%
F E iKL IKL gHL L GHL GHIJK NO MO MN [o[33 PR PQS R
Did not vote 97 20 56 17 4 36 61 12 24 19 24 14 4 36 42 18 20 15 34 27
24% 22% 28% 25% 9% 18% 31% 44% 45% 29% 31% 18% 4% 45% 30% 10% 26% 12% 51% 21%
F E iKL IKL gHL L GHL GHIJK NO MO MN gR pR PQS R
TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... =90%) 15



Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QPARTYID. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an independent or something else?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
Q) (8) © (D) (B) Q] ©) (H) 0} (O] (K) (B} (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ()

Republican 132 26 73 28 5 61 70 7 12 16 27 26 44 19 43 70 18 44 17 53
33% 28% 36% 41% 13% 31% 36% 26% 22% 25% 35% 33% 44% 23% 30% 40% 24% 35% 25% 42%

I jkL L h h gHI o M s s PR

Democrat 94 19 40 10 25 60 30 9 10 27 16 11 21 18 43 32 31 28 11 19
23% 21% 20% 14% 64% 30% 15% 33% 18% 42% 20% 15% 21% 23% 30% 18% 42% 22% 17% 15%

F E hK gl HIKL | Gl | o N QRS P P P

Independent 97 30 48 15 3 46 50 2 15 13 15 23 30 17 27 53 11 35 19 32
24% 33% 24% 22% 9% 23% 26% 9% 28% 19% 19% 30% 30% 21% 19% 30% 14% 28% 28% 25%

HKL G G G (o] N qRs P P P

No preference 40 7 23 10 0 21 19 4 8 5 15 5 3 12 19 8 6 14 11 8
10% 7% 11% 15% 0% 10% 10% 16% 15% 7% 19% 7% 3% 15% 14% 5% 9% 11% 16% 7%

L iL hJ IkL i GHJ o o MN r pS R

Something else / Other 25 8 10 4 3 9 15 3 6 2 4 7 2 9 6 9 7 3 5 10
6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 11% 12% 4% 5% 10% 2% 12% 4% 5% 9% 2% % 8%

il IL gH gH No M m
Don't know 13 2 8 1 2 4 9 1 3 2 2 4 o] 4 4 4 2 1 4 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4%
QLEAN. Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or the Democratic Party?
Republican 44 12 23 6 3 24 20 0 7 7 8 10 12 7 14 22 6 19 9 11
11% 13% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 0% 14% 10% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 13% 7% 15% 13% 9%
HijKL G g g G G
Democratic 32 9 19 1 2 11 21 5 5 3 6 8 6 10 8 14 5 6 8 13
8% 10% 9% 2% 6% 5% 11% 18% 10% 4% 7% 10% 6% 12% 6% 8% % 5% 11% 11%
c c ab f e | G n m
Neither 85 21 39 22 3 40 45 4 16 11 20 19 16 20 30 35 13 27 17 28
21% 23% 19% 33% 9% 20% 23% 15% 30% 16% 26% 25% 16% 25% 21% 20% 18% 22% 26% 22%
c B h gll H h

Don't know 13 4 8 1 0 5 8 2 4 1 2 3 0 6 3 3 2 2 5 3
3% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 9% 7% 2% 2% 3% 0% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 8% 2%
iL il gh Gh NO M M r pS R

Not asked 226 45 113 37 31 121 100 16 21 43 43 37 65 37 86 102 49 72 28 71
56% 50% 56% 55% 7% 60% 52% 59% 40% 67% 55% 48% 65% 46% 60% 58% 66% 57% 42% 56%

H GljiL HK h 1l Hk No M m R r Pgs R

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

PSCALES. Party Identification Scale.

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)

Democrat 94 19 40 10 25 60 30 9 10 27 16 11 21 18 43 32 31 28 11 19

23% 21% 20% 14% 64% 30% 15% 33% 18% 42% 20% 15% 21% 23% 30% 18% 42% 22% 17% 15%

F E hK al HJIKL | Gl | [¢] N QRS P P P

Independent Democrat 32 9 19 1 2 11 21 5 5 3 6 8 6 10 8 14 5 6 8 13

8% 10% 9% 2% 6% 5% 11% 18% 10% 4% 7% 10% 6% 12% 6% 8% 7% 5% 11% 11%

c c ab f e | G n m
Independent 98 25 47 23 3 45 53 6 20 12 21 22 16 26 33 38 15 29 22 31
25% 27% 23% 34% 9% 22% 27% 23% 37% 19% 28% 29% 16% 32% 23% 21% 20% 23% 34% 24%
IL H H no m m R P
Independent Republican 44 12 23 6 3 24 20 0 7 7 8 10 12 7 14 22 6 19 9 11
11% 13% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 0% 14% 10% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 13% 7% 15% 13% 9%
HijKL G g g G G

Republican 132 26 73 28 5 61 70 7 12 16 27 26 44 19 43 70 18 44 17 53

33% 28% 36% 41% 13% 31% 36% 26% 22% 25% 35% 33% 44% 23% 30% 40% 24% 35% 25% 42%

I jkL L h h gHI o M S S PR

PSCALE3X. COLLAPSED:
Republicans 176 38 96 34 8 86 90 7 19 23 35 35 56 26 57 92 23 63 26 64
44% 42% 48% 50% 21% 43% 46% 26% 36% 35% 45% 46% 57% 32% 40% 52% 31% 50% 38% 50%
jkL L L g g GHI l¢] 0 Mn Qs P s Pr
Independents 98 25 47 23 3 45 53 6 20 12 21 22 16 26 33 38 15 29 22 31
25% 27% 23% 34% 9% 22% 27% 23% 37% 19% 28% 29% 16% 32% 23% 21% 20% 23% 34% 24%
IL H H no m m R P

Democrats 126 28 59 11 28 70 51 13 15 30 22 19 27 28 52 46 36 34 19 32

31% 31% 29% 16% 70% 35% 26% 51% 28% 46% 28% 25% 27% 35% 36% 26% 49% 27% 28% 26%

[ c ab f e HIKL Gl HJIKL Gl Gl Gl (o} n QRS P P P
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QPRESBALLOT. Who did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential Election?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
Q) (8) © (D) (B) Q] ©) (H) 0} (O] (K) (B} (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ()

Donald Trump 180 42 88 38 11 85 96 6 17 26 37 36 58 23 63 95 24 61 25 71
45% 47% 44% 56% 29% 42% 49% 23% 31% 40% 48% 48% 59% 28% 44% 54% 32% 49% 37% 56%

iIKL KL gL Gh GH GHI NO M M qs p S PR

Joe Biden 143 35 69 20 19 86 52 14 17 25 27 23 37 30 52 60 34 52 18 34
36% 38% 34% 30% 48% 43% 27% 51% 31% 39% 35% 30% 37% 38% 37% 34% 46% 42% 27% 27%

F E HK G G RS s Pq Pq

Someone Else 19 2 11 3 4 9 10 1 6 4 0 6 2 8 4 8 8 2 4 6
5% 2% 5% 4% 11% 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 0% 8% 2% 9% 3% 5% 10% 1% 5% 5%

JL i HIK J H N M q p

Did not vote 32 9 16 6 1 12 21 4 11 6 7 4 0 14 14 4 8 4 13 8
8% 10% 8% 8% 3% 6% 11% 15% 20% 10% 9% 5% 0% 18% 10% 2% 10% 3% 19% 6%

L IKL HL L H GHIJ NO MO MN r R pQS R

Prefer Not to Answer 25 3 17 1 4 9 16 1 4 3 6 7 2 5 10 9 1 7 7 8
6% 3% 9% 2% 9% 5% 8% 5% % 5% 8% 9% 2% 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 11% 6%

Rs P p

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QGEO. How would you describe the area in which you live? Do you live in a...

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127

®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)
Urban area or large city 133 8 93 13 20 84 47 8 13 35 24 26 28 21 59 53 37 47 18 30
33% 9% 46% 19% 50% 42% 24% 30% 24% 55% 31% 34% 28% 26% 42% 30% 49% 38% 26% 24%
B AC B F E | | GHJIKL | | | N Mo n RS s P Pq
Suburban area 82 2 65 13 2 37 42 8 14 10 17 8 25 22 26 34 15 22 15 27
21% 2% 32% 19% 4% 19% 22% 32% 25% 15% 21% 11% 26% 27% 18% 19% 20% 18% 23% 21%

BC Ac Ab IK iK Gh GHI k n m
Small town 90 42 20 21 8 50 39 6 10 10 23 12 28 16 33 40 9 41 17 21
23% 47% 10% 30% 19% 25% 20% 22% 20% 16% 29% 16% 28% 20% 23% 23% 12% 33% 26% 17%
Bc AC aB jl i i QR PS Ps Qr
Rural area 86 36 20 22 8 28 58 3 16 9 15 28 15 19 24 44 14 14 14 44
22% 40% 10% 32% 20% 14% 30% 12% 29% 14% 19% 37% 15% 24% 17% 25% 18% 11% 21% 35%
B AC B F E HK Gll HK K GIJL hK S S S PQR
Don’t know 8 2 3 0 3 1 7 1 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 5 0 0 2 5
2% 3% 1% 0% 7% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4%
f e n mo n rs p p
Collapsed Codes 215 10 159 26 21 122 89 16 27 45 40 34 53 43 85 87 52 70 33 57
Urban/Suburban 54% 11% 79% 38% 54% 60% 46% 62% 49% 70% 52% 45% 53% 54% 60% 50% 69% 56% 49% 45%
BC AC AB F E | HJIKI | | i o n RS P P
Small town/Rural 176 78 40 42 16 78 98 9 26 19 37 41 43 35 57 84 23 56 32 65
44% 86% 20% 62% 39% 39% 50% 34% 49% 30% 48% 53% 44% 44% 40% 48% 31% 44% 47% 52%
BC AC AB F E k | HIK | gl RS P P
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QKNOW. Do you personally know any gay or lesbian people who have gotten married?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
Q) (8) © (D) (B) Q] ©) (H) 0} (O] (K) (B} (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ()

Yes 228 59 109 39 20 99 126 10 33 42 36 47 59 43 78 106 39 60 44 82
57% 65% 54% 58% 51% 49% 65% 39% 61% 65% 47% 62% 60% 54% 55% 61% 53% 48% 67% 65%

b a F E HIKI G GJ | G o] Rs Rs PQ pq

No 145 22 75 29 19 84 58 14 16 19 36 25 34 31 55 59 29 55 19 40
36% 24% 37% 42% 49% 42% 30% 54% 30% 29% 47% 32% 34% 38% 39% 33% 38% 44% 28% 31%

BC A A F E HIKI Gj GJ hi G o] R Q
Don’t Know/ Unsure 27 10 18 0 0 18 9 2 4 4 5 4 6 6 9 10 7 10 4 5
7% 11% 9% 0% 0% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 4%
C C AB
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QAGECODE?7. And for statistical purposes only, would you please indicate which of the following age groups you belong to?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+

Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127

Q) (8) © (D) (B) Q] ©) (H) 0} (O] (K) (B} (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ()
18-24 26 3 18 3 2 12 11 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 12 0 11 0
7% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0% 16% 0% 17% 0%
HIJKL G G G G G NO M M Qs PR Qs PR
25-34 54 11 28 11 3 21 32 0 54 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 21 0 32 0
13% 13% 14% 16% 8% 11% 17% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 28% 0% 48% 0%
H GIIKL H H H H NO M M QRS PR PQS PR
35-44 65 12 34 10 9 41 24 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 65 0 41 0 24 0
16% 13% 17% 15% 22% 20% 12% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46% 0% 55% 0% 35% 0%
F E | | GHJKL | | | N MO N QRS PR PQS PR
45-54 7 15 38 19 6 43 34 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 77 0 0 43 0 34
19% 16% 19% 28% 16% 21% 18% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 54% 0% 0% 34% 0% 27%
J J J GHIKL J J N MO N Qs PR Qs PR
55-64 7 23 29 15 10 22 54 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 7 0 22 0 54
19% 25% 14% 22% 24% 11% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 44% 0% 18% 0% 43%
B A F E K K K K GHIJL K o (6] MN Qs PRS Qs PQR
65-75 65 23 30 9 3 34 29 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 65 0 34 0 29
16% 25% 15% 14% 7% 17% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65% 0% 0% 37% 0% 27% 0% 23%
B A L L L L L GHIJK o (o] MN Qs PR Qs PR
75 or older 34 3 24 0 8 26 8 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 0 26 0 8
9% 3% 12% 0% 19% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 0% 0% 20% 0% 21% 0% %
B AC B F E L L L L L GHIJK o [¢] MN Qs PRS Qs PQR
Prefer not to answer 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QRACEX. Which of the following best describes your racial or ethnic background? Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
®) ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)
White 293 74 141 49 28 150 140 14 26 52 53 59 87 40 105 146 47 102 43 96
73% 82% 70% 73% 2% 75% 2% 51% 49% 80% 69% 7% 88% 50% 74% 83% 63% 82% 64% 76%
B A IKL 1JKL GH HL GH GHJ NO Mo Mn Qs PR Qs Pr
Black/African American 12 0 9 1 1 6 6 1 2 3 1 3 2 3 4 5 4 2 2 4
3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
b a
Asian/[Japanese, Korean, 20 1 11 8 0 13 7 0 6 3 10 2 0 6 13 2 5 8 3 3
Pacific Islander, etc.] 5% 1% 5% 12% 0% 7% 3% 0% 11% 4% 13% 2% 0% % 9% 1% 7% % 5% 3%
C c Ab HJ GIKL HJ GIKL HJ HJ o [e] MN
American Indian/Native 51 11 26 5 8 21 28 7 15 6 9 7 7 22 15 14 14 7 12 15
American/Native Alaskan/Inuit 13% 12% 13% 7% 21% 11% 14% 27% 27% 10% 12% 9% 7% 27% 11% 8% 19% 6% 19% 12%
ljKL 1JKL GH gH GH GH NO M M Q PR Q
Other 5 2 4 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 2 4
1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3%
F E s p
Hispanic 20 3 11 4 2 11 9 5 5 1 3 6 1 9 4 7 5 6 5 4
5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 17% 8% 1% 4% 7% 1% 11% 3% 4% 7% 4% % 3%
IiL 1l GHK g | Gh NO M M
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Respect for Marriage Act Alaska Survey -- August 22-31, 2022

QGENDER. How do you identify your gender?

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
A) (8) © (D) (B) Q] ©) (H) 0} ) K) (B} (M) (N) ©) ®) Q (R) ()
Male 201 43 100 27 32 201 0 12 21 41 43 22 60 33 84 82 75 125 0 0
50% 48% 49% 39% 80% 100% 0% 46% 40% 64% 56% 29% 61% 42% 59% 47% 100% 100% 0% 0%
F E ik liL gHK hK gliL HK N Mo n RS RS PQ PQ
Female 194 48 99 40 8 0 194 11 32 24 34 54 38 43 58 92 0 0 67 127
49% 52% 49% 59% 20% 0% 100% 42% 60% 36% 44% 71% 38% 54% 41% 52% 0% 0% 100% 100%
F E hK gljiL HK hK GIJL HK N Mo n RS RS PQ PQ
Something Else 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
HIJKL G G G G G No M m
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REGION. Region.

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 77 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
Q) (8) © (D) (B) Q] ©) (H) 0} (O] (K) (B} (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) ()
Kenai-Juneau-Kodiak 91 91 0 0 0 43 48 3 11 12 15 23 25 15 27 48 12 30 15 33
23% 100% 0% 0% 0% 21% 24% 12% 21% 19% 19% 30% 26% 18% 19% 27% 16% 24% 22% 26%
BC A A k g o m s p
Anchorage-Matanuska 202 0 202 0 0 100 99 18 28 34 38 29 54 47 71 83 37 62 41 57
50% 0% 100% 0% 0% 50% 51% 69% 53% 52% 48% 38% 54% 58% 50% 47% 50% 50% 61% 45%
B AC B hijK gk gk g Ghil k o m r pS R
Fairbanks-Yukon-Valdez 68 0 0 68 0 27 40 3 11 10 19 15 9 14 30 24 12 14 11 29
17% 0% 0% 100% 0% 13% 21% 13% 20% 16% 25% 20% 10% 17% 21% 14% 16% 12% 16% 23%
C c AB f e | i
North-West-Aleutians 40 0 0 0 40 32 8 2 3 9 6 10 11 5 15 20 13 19 0 8
10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 16% 4% 6% 6% 13% 8% 13% 11% 6% 10% 11% 18% 15% 0% 6%
F E i h RS Rs PQS PgR
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Date of Interview:

REGION GENDER AGE AGE3 GENDER/AGE
Kenai- Anchor- | Fairbank- | North-
Juneau- | Matan- Yukon- West- Men Men Women | Women
Total Kodiak uska Valdez | Aleutians Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ under 45 45+ under 45 45+
Weighted Base 400 91 202 68 40 201 194 26 54 65 77 7 99 80 142 176 75 125 67 127
® ® © ©) ® G) ©) (H) 0] 4) ® L Q) (N) © ® [©) (R) ©)
08/22/2022 73 17 34 18 4 31 42 1 10 5 24 15 19 11 29 33 7 24 9 32
18% 19% 17% 26% 11% 15% 21% 4% 18% 8% 31% 19% 19% 13% 20% 19% 9% 19% 14% 25%
HIKL Glj HIKI Ghi Gl Gi qs p S PR
08/23/2022 40 11 24 3 2 20 20 1 5 6 6 11 10 7 12 21 5 14 8 13
10% 12% 12% 4% 6% 10% 11% 5% 10% 9% 8% 15% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 10%
08/24/2022 70 16 33 12 9 41 29 6 4 14 6 9 31 10 20 40 14 27 10 19
18% 17% 16% 18% 22% 20% 15% 23% % 22% 7% 12% 31% 13% 14% 23% 19% 22% 16% 15%
HJ GIL HJ GIL L HIK o (o} Mn
08/25/2022 28 6 13 7 1 11 17 0 5 9 7 7 1 5 15 8 8 2 5 12
7% 6% % 11% 4% 5% 9% 0% 9% 13% 9% 9% 1% 6% 11% 4% 11% 2% 8% 10%
hijk gl GL gl gl hljk o n q ps q
08/26/2022 20 4 6 5 5 10 10 2 3 3 9 2 1 5 12 4 4 7 4 6
5% 5% 3% 7% 13% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 11% 3% 1% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5%
ki j j (o) N
08/27/2022 30 2 13 8 8 18 13 1 3 4 7 8 6 4 12 14 5 12 3 9
8% 2% 6% 12% 19% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 10% 10% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 7%
C A
08/28/2022 22 4 15 2 1 12 9 3 6 2 4 2 4 9 6 7 5 7 5 4
5% 5% % 2% 3% 6% 5% 12% 10% 3% 6% 3% 4% 11% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3%
Ik Ik GH gh NO M M
08/29/2022 16 5 10 0 1 10 7 1 2 4 7 1 0 3 11 1 4 4 3 3
4% 6% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 9% 1% 0% 4% 8% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3%
c a | kL j iJ o N
08/30/2022 55 16 27 4 29 24 7 10 9 1 14 13 17 10 27 13 16 12 12
14% 18% 14% 6% 19% 14% 13% 27% 19% 14% 1% 19% 13% 22% % 15% 18% 13% 17% 10%
C A iJ J gJ GHIKL J J N MO N s r
08/31/2022 45 9 26 9 0 21 23 3 6 8 7 7 13 10 15 20 9 12 7 16
11% 10% 13% 14% 0% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13%
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